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4.1.1 : The Institution has adequate facilities for teaching- 

learning. viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment etc. 
 
 
 
 

o List of Classrooms, Laboratories and computing equipment’s 

 
o Photographs of facilities for teaching-learning. 



                 List of Classrooms, Laboratories, and Computing Equipment’s, Photographs.

 



                               

                                

 



         Campus Area: Measurement of all Departments. 
Sr. No Room No.         Name of Department Size in Sq. Meter 

                                              GROUND FLOOR 

01 101 Garden and Statue of Dr. Panjabrao 

alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

308     Sq. Meter 

02 102 Administrative Office 128.45 Sq. Meter 

03 103 Office Store 17.5     Sq. Meter 

04 104 Examination Control Room 47.48   Sq. Meter 

05 105 Car Poarch 28.0     Sq. Meter 

06 106 Philosophy Department 8.36     Sq. Meter 

07 107 Political Science Department 8.36     Sq. Meter 

08 108 M.Sc. Chemistry Lab. -1 56.13   Sq. Meter 

09 109 M.Sc. Chemistry Lab. -2 56.00   Sq. Meter 

10 110 UG Chemistry Lab. 138.18 Sq. Meter 

11 111 Physics Laboratory 121.09 Sq. Meter 

12 112 Store Room 7.155   Sq. Meter 

13 113 Mathematics Department 7.155   Sq. Meter 

14 114 Staff Toilet (Men & Women) 75.6     Sq. Meter 

15 115 Principal Office 48.42   Sq. Meter 

16 116 Zoology Department 136.13 Sq. Meter 

17 117 Economics Department 8.49     Sq. Meter 

18 118 English Department 18.20   Sq. Meter 

19 119 Marathi Department 12.77   Sq. Meter 

20 120 Physical Education Department 25.64   Sq. Meter 

21 121 Girl’s Common Room 46.52   Sq. Meter 

22 122 CAFETERIA 38.4     Sq. Meter 

23 123 Security Guard Room 4.03     Sq. Meter 

24 124 Green Net House 84.0     Sq. Meter 

25 125 Botanical Garden 476      Sq. Meter 

26 126 A Class Room 14.77   Sq. Meter 

27 126 B Staff Room 68.9     Sq. Meter 

28 127 Class Room 33.47   Sq. Meter 

29 128 Class Room 42.26   Sq. Meter 

30 129 Class Room 65.25   Sq. Meter 

31 130 Class Room 54.48   Sq. Meter 

32 131 Class Room 54.38   Sq. Meter 

33 132 Class Room 54.38   Sq. Meter 

34 133 Class Room 53.87   Sq. Meter 

35 134 Class Room 53.87   Sq. Meter 

36 135 M.C.V.C. Laboratory 170.95 Sq. Meter 

37 136 MCVC Office & Staff Room 37.83   Sq. Meter 

38 137 Consumer Store 28.37   Sq. Meter 

39 138 Y.C.M.O.U. 53.89   Sq. Meter 

40 139 Horticulture Lab 50.67   Sq. Meter 

42 140 M.C.V.C. Lab 93.13   Sq. Meter 

44 142 A +B Student Toilet + Well 131.9   Sq. Meter 

45 143 Vehicle Parking 133.4   Sq. Meter 

46 144 Matoshri Vimlabai Deshmukh Stage 81.32   Sq. Meter 

47 145 Basket Boll Court 875      Sq. Meter 

48 146 Kabaddi Ground 304      Sq. Meter 

49 147 Volleyball Court 360      Sq. Meter 



50 148 Rain Water Harvesting Ground 

51 149 Parking  Ground  

52 150 Washroom (Differently -Abled) 170.89 Sq. Meter 

53     -- Ground Payors 503.33 Sq. Meter 

                                                      FIRST FLOOR  

52 201 Auditorium 205.45 Sq. Meter 

53 202 Digital Class Room 13.9     Sq. Meter 

54 203 IQAC Office 8.04     Sq. Meter 

55 204 Seminar Hall 75.15   Sq. Meter 

56 205 Knowledge Resource Center (Library) 219.69 Sq. Meter 

57 206 Home Economics Department 167.17 Sq. Meter 

58 207 Student Toilet 92.95   Sq. Meter 

59 208 Class Room 45.22   Sq. Meter 

60 209 Class Room 56.64   Sq. Meter 

61 210 Class Room 75.36   Sq. Meter 

62 211 N. C. C. Office 6.6       Sq. Meter 

63 212 Class Room 44.75   Sq. Meter 

64 213 Bank Co-Operative Society 35.1     Sq. Meter 

65 214 N.S.S. Department 11.16   Sq. Meter 

                                                  SECOND FLOOR  

66 301 Computer Science Department 113.80 Sq. Meter 

67 302 Botany Laboratory 620.71 Sq. Meter 

68 303-A Day Care Centre 5.15     Sq. Meter 

69 303-B Commerce Department 60.00   Sq. Meter 

70 304 Class Room 57.3     Sq. Meter 

71 305 Class Room 101.59 Sq. Meter 

72 306 Class Room 37.42   Sq. Meter 

73 307 Class Room 44.75   Sq. Meter 

74 308 Consumer Students Lab. 29.5     Sq. Meter 

75 309 Dining Hall 29.5     Sq. Meter 

                                                  BASEMENT FLOOR  

76 401 Class Room 17.49   Sq. Meter 

77 402 Electronics Research Lab. 17.82   Sq. Meter 

78 403 Functional English Department 35.49   Sq. Meter 

79 404 Department of Electronics 49.63   Sq. Meter 

                                                    OPEN TERRACE 

80 405 Solar Power Plant Open Terrace 

81 406 Water Purification Plant Open Terrace 

82 407 Women   Hostel Extension 547.40 Sq. Meter 

                     Total Construction Area.  8165 Sq. Meter 

                  

                 Total Campus Area: 3.43 Acre. 

                 Total Construction Area: 2.01 Acre. 

 

 



 

Proposed Construction Plan of New Building on the place of old Building 

Mahatma Fule Arts, Commerce and Sitaramji Chaudhri Science 

Mahavidyalaya, Warud Dist. Amravati 

The quality of education in any institution depends to a large extent on the availability of infrastructure, primarily 

buildings. Due to the need of classrooms for the students in the college, to proposed in the meeting of the College 

Development Committee, held on 23/11/2019, as per agenda No. 2 decided to demolish the old building attached on 

Amravati to Pandhurna road . The expenses incurred for the construction of the classroom building plan have been 

approved by the President Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati, at a cost of Rs. 4,34,52850/- 

 

The details of the construction are as follows. 
 

Proposed construction of college building   (G+4)  to Mahatma  Fule Arts, Commerce and Sitaramji Chaudhri Science 

Mahavidyalaya, Warud 
 

 Estimate Cost of Building Construction Rs. 4,34,52850/- 

 Total Area of Construction :- 948.70 sq.m. X (G+4) 

 Classroom Area :- 88 sq.m. 

 Total No of Classroom:- 24 

 Construction Total floor :- (G+4) 

 Ramp 1.8 mtr. wide 

 1-Fire staircase 

 Regular stair 

 Every floor super built-up area:- 948.70 sq. m. 

 Passage : 2.35 mtr. wide 



Proposed Construction Plan of New Building on the place of old Building 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

Ladies Hostel (No. 150) 
 



 

 

Ladies Hostel Construction Plan by UGC Grant (No. 150) 

A) 
 

B) 
 



C) 
 

 
 

College Building 
 

       



College Entry Gate and Security Office (123) 
 

 
 
 

Administrative office (102) 
 



Chemistry M.Sc. Laboratory (108) 
 

Chemistry M.Sc. Laboratory (109) 

 



Chemistry U.G. Laboratory (110) 
 

Physics Laboratory (111) 
 



 
 
 

 

Electronics  Laboratory (404) 
 



Principal Office /Anti chamber (115) 
 

 

 
Zoology Laboratory (116) 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Economics Departments (117) 
 



English Departments (118) 

 

Marathi Departments (119) 
 



Physical Education Departments (120) 
 

 
 

 
Philosophy Department (106 ) 
 



Political Science Department (107) 
 

Staff  Room (104) 
 



Co-operative Society (213) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

YCMOU Office (138) 
 



Home Economics Department (206) 
 

Commerce Department (303 -B) 
 



Library Stack Room (205) 

 

 
Library Students Reading Room (203B) 
 



Library Students Reading Room (203B) 
 

 
 
 

Seminar Hall (204) 



IQACs Office (203A) 
 

 
 
 

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Auditorium Hall (201) 
 



Botany Lab (302) 

 

                        

 

 

 

 

 



Computer Laboratory (301) 

                  
 
 
 
 
 

Day care Center (303- A) 

                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Day care Center  

                    

 

Mathematics Department (113) 
 

 


